TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fort James Operating Company		11/27/2000	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia Pacific Corporation	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78179374		GP SIGNATURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)584-1461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-652-4846
Email: bkkichle@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: Emily K. Breslin

Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily K. Breslin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Secretary's Certificate - Fort James#page1.tif

40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0181

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

Assistant Secretary's Certificate

- I. Elizabeth B. Lawless, Assistant Secretary of Georgia-Pacific Corporation, a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify that:
 - Fort James Operating Company, a Virginia corporation, is a wholly-owned 1. subsidiary of Fort James Corporation, a Virginia corporation.
 - The Corporation acquired Fort James Corporation on November 27, 2000 2. and is now a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Corporation this 27th day of October, 2003.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 10/28/2003

REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0182